for, accept and expend federal, state or other aid, if any, which may be available for said project and to 
comply with all laws applicable to said project, to authorize the Selectmen to acquire said property exercising 
their authority under RSA 41:14-a, and additionally to raise and appropriate the sum of Two Hundred Fifty 
Thousand Dollars ($250,000) for the first year interest and costs. Land or property interests to be purchased 
with bond proceeds shall be acquired in the name of the Town as conservation land to be managed by the 
Conservation Commission pursuant to RSA 36-A:4. 
(Tax Impact:

[...]

(The Ways and Means Committee supports this article by a vote of 6-0-0.) 

ARTICLE 28: Contingency Fund 
Shall the Town vote to establish a contingency fund for the current year, in accordance with NH RSA 
Section 31:98-a, for unanticipated expenses that may arise and further to raise and appropriate the sum of 
One Hundred-Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000) to go into the fund. Said sum shall come from the 
undesignated fund balance and no amount to be raised from taxation. Any appropriation left in the fund at 
the end of the year will lapse to the general fund. (Tax Impact = $0.00) (Majority vote required)

[...]

(The Board of Selectmen supports this article by a vote of 5-0-0.) 
(The Ways and Means Committee supports this article by a vote of 6-0-0.) 

ARTICLE 29: Baboosic Lake Septic Operating Budget 
Shall the Town vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Eighty-Three Thousand Four-Hundred Fifty 
Dollars ($83,450), for operating and maintaining the Baboosic Lake Septic System for the ensuing year, 
said sum is to be offset by user fees. Should this article be defeated the default budget shall be $83,450, 
which is the same as last year with certain adjustments required by previous action of the Town or by law.

[...]

(The Board of Selectmen supports this article by a vote of 5-0-0.) 
(The Ways and Means Committee supports this article by a vote of 6-0-0.) 

ARTICLE 31: Computer System Capital Reserve Fund 
Shall the Town vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000) to be added 
to the Computer System Capital Reserve Fund, previously established. 
(Tax Impact = $0.01) (Majority vote required) 

(The Board of Selectmen supports this article by a vote of 5-0-0.) 
(The Ways and Means Committee supports this article by a vote of 6-0-0.) 

ARTICLE 32: Assessing Revaluation Capital Reserve Fund 
Shall the Town vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000) to be 
added to the Assessing Revaluation Capital Reserve Fund, previously established. (Tax Impact = $0.01) 
(Majority vote required) 

(The Board of Selectmen supports this article by a vote of 5-0-0.) 
(The Ways and Means Committee supports this article by a vote of 6-0-0.)

[...]

(The Board of Selectmen supports this article by a vote of 5-0-0.) 
(The Ways and Means Committee supports this article by a vote of 6-0-0.) 

ARTICLE 35: DPW Vehicle/Equipment Acquisition & Replacement Capital Reserve Fund 
Shall the Town vote to raise and appropriate the sum of One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000) 
to be added to the DPW Vehicles and Equipment Acquisition and Replacement Capital Reserve Fund, 
previously established. (Tax Impact = $0.06) (Majority vote required) 

(The Board of Selectmen supports this article by a vote of 5-0-0.) 
(The Ways and Means Committee supports this article by a vote of 6-0-0.) 

ARTICLE 36: Amherst Multimodal Facilities Capital Reserve Fund 
Shall the Town vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars ($75,000) to be 
added to the Amherst Multimodal Facilities Capital Reserve Fund, previously established. 
(Tax Impact = $0.03) (Majority vote required) 

(The Board of Selectmen supports this article by a vote of 5-0-0.) 
(The Ways and Means Committee supports this article by a vote of 6-0-0.)

[...]

(The Board of Selectmen supports this article by a vote of 5-0-0.) 
(The Ways and Means Committee supports this article by a vote of 6-0-0.) 

ARTICLE 38: Fire and EMS Department PFAS-Free Personal Protective Equipment – Purchase 
$185,000 
Shall the Town vote to raise and appropriate the sum of One Hundred Eighty-Five Thousand Dollars 
($185,000) for the purpose of purchasing PFAS-free personal protective equipment (PPE) for the Fire and 
EMS Department, including turnout gear and related safety equipment. This appropriation will replace aging 
gear and reduce firefighter exposure to per- and polyfluoroalkyl substances (PFAS).